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SCHEDULE HI-continued 

(1) (2) 

Name Address 

Roofing and Damp Proofing I Auckland 1 
(1973) Ltd. ~ 

Allen Lawrence Taylor J Auckland 1 
In relation to Roofing and Damp Proofing (1973) Ltd. 

South Pacific Playgrounds } Rotorua .. 
Ltd. 

Lewis, Paul Anthony Rotorua 
In relation to South Pacific Playgrounds Ltd. 

South ,Pacific Playgrounds } Rotorua 
Holdings Ltd. 

Lewis, Paul Anthony Rotorua 
In relation to South Pacific Playgrounds Holdings Ltd. 

Southern Services (1960) Ltd. Dunedin 
Sport E. B. International Christchurch 

(NZ) Ltd. 
Sullivan Fitch and Associates Whangarei 

Ltd. 
Tai Jade Company Ltd. Christchurch 
The Leather Shop Ltd. Christchurch 

Waste Management Ltd. 

Weakley, Bernard David 
Wyatt, William Joseph 
D. L. Youngs Pharmacy 

(Rotorua) Ltd. 

Christchurch 

Wellington 
Invercargill 
Rotorua 

(3) 

Occupation or Description 

Roofing contractor 

Company director 

Land and property owners 

Company director 

Land and property owners 

Company director 

Transport operators 
Sports goods and clothing 

retailers 
Accountants 

Manufacturers of jewellery 
Saddlery and leather 

goods manufacturers 
Business refuse and 

disposal contractors 
Printer 
Secondhand dealer 
Pharmacy 

SCHEDULE IV 

(4) 

Year(s) in Which 
Offence(s) Occurred 

1976-1978 

1976-1978 

1975, 1976 

1975, 1976 

1975, 1976 

1975, 1976 

1978 
1978 

1977, 1978 

1979 .. 
1978-79 

1978-79 

1978 
1978 
1978 

(5) 
Amount of 

Tax 
Deductions 
Involved in 
Olfence(s) 

$ 

4,163 

3,690 

1,021 

18,641 
3,380 

8,128 

2,110 
4,299 

975 

827 
249 

1,452 

No. 71 

(6) 

Amount of 
Penal Tax 
Imposed 

$ 

600 

400 

200 

100 

175 

PERSONS OTHER THAN THOSE IN SCHEDULE III WHO HAVE BEEN CHARGED WITH PENAL TAX FOR FAILING TO MAKE TAX DEDUCTIONS FROM 
SoURCE PAYMENTS OR, HAVING MADE SUCH DEDUCTIONS, HAVE FAILED TO ACCOUNT FOR THEM TO THE COMMISSIONER OF INLAND 
REVENUE. PERSONS CHARGED IN RESPECT OF OFFENCES OCCURRING UP UNTIL 31 MARCH 1977 HAVE BEEN PROCEEDED AGAINST UNDER 
SECTION 34 OF THE INCOME TAX ASSESSMENT ACT 1957. THEREAFTER PROCEEDINGS HAVE BEEN TAKEN UNDER SECTION 369 OF THE INCOME 
TAX ACT 1976. 

(1) 

Name 

Abbe Credit Ltd. 
Admiral Commercial Cleaners 

Ltd. 
Airea Industries Ltd. 
Allen Clothing Ltd. . . 

Allen, David Reginald 
Allsports Developments NZ 

Ltd. 
Ambrose Furniture Co. Ltd. 
Amies, Peter George .. 
Anderson, Marcia 
R. D. Annan Ltd. 
Associated Industrial 

Distributors (Safety) Ltd. 

Auckland Nursing Bureau Ltd. 
Auckland Optical Services Ltd. 
Audio Lab Electronics Ltd. 

Automotive Instrument 
Services Ltd. 

Baigent, Kelvin Dennis 
Banks, Jack Reid 
Barnaby John Food Parlour Ltd. 
Barry Newton And Co. Ltd. 
Bartlett, Richard Stewart 
Beazley, John Frederick 
Bemac Clothing Co. Ltd. 
Berkett, Cedric Ian 
Bhana, Ramesh Nana .. 
J. D. Blackmore Ltd. 
Boat Paint Ltd. 

Borlase, William Donald 
Borlase, Wilson Lloyd 
Braid, Peter Robert 
Brian. Edgar Marine 

Electrical Ltd. 

(2) 

Address 

Mount Wellington 
Devonport 

Penrose 
Auckland (formerly 

Matakohe) 
Christchurch 
Auckland 1 

Glen Eden 
Papakura 
Manurewa 
Herne Bay 
Mount Roskill 

Auckland 1 
Auckland 1 
St. Heliers (formerly 

Glen Innes) 
Auckland 1 

Richmond 
Glenfield 
Christchurch 
Dunedin 
Motueka 
Rotoma 
Ngongotaha 
Rotorua 
Auckland 1 
Crown Hill 
Silverdale 

Brightwater, Nelson 
Brightwater, Nelson 
Dunedin 
Mount Roskill .. 

(3) 

Occupation or Description 

Secretarial/ debt collectors 
Commercial cleaners 

Electrical engineers 
Clothing manufacturer 

Draughtsman 
Sporting goods 

manufacturer 
Cabinet makers 
Draughtsman 
Caterer 
Transport engineers 
Industrial and domestic 

safety apparel 
distributors 

Nursing bureau 
Optical services .. 
Manufacturers .. 

Auto instrument repairs/ 
retailers 

Butcher 
Factory proprietor 
Restaurant proprietors 
Builders 
Farmer 
Contractor 
Clothing manufacturer 
Market gardener 
Fruit shop proprietor 
Sheetmetal fabricators 
Painters and boat 

repairers 
Butcher 
Butcher 
Pig farmer 
Marine electrical 

services 

(4) 

Year(s) in Which 
Olfence(s) Occurred 

1978 
1977, 1978 

1978, 1979 
1977, 1978 

1979 
1978 

1978 
1978 
1978, 1979 
1978 
1978, 1979 

1979 
1977, 1978 
1977, 1978 

1978 

1979 
1978 
1979 
1979 
1979 
1978, 1979 
1978 
1977 
1978 
1978, 1979 
1978 

1978 
1978 
1978-79 
1979 

(5) 
Amount of 

Tax 
Deductions 

Involved in 
Olfence(s) 

$ 

6,007 
1,339 

8,262 
10,374 

557 
1,187 

18,505 
218 
769 

6,856 
7,728 

7,152 
8,304 

17,849 

719 

398 
3,153 
1,457 

274 
152 

10,127 
8,523 

765 
202 
991 

3,412 

102 
102 

1,096 
2,285 

(6) 

Amount of 
Penal Tax 

Imposed 

$ 

500 
100 

500 
200 

125 
150 

1,000 
50 

100 
400 
750 

100 
500 

1,000 

250 

40 
500 
500 
150 
50 

750 
400 
100 
75 

120 
350 

40 
40 

200 
250 


