## SCHEDULE III—continued

SCHEDULE III—continued												
(1) Name	(2) Address			(3) Occupation or Description	Year(s) in Which Offence(s) Occurred		(5) Amount of Tax Deductions Involved in Offence(s)	(6) Amount of Penal Tax Imposed				
							\$	s				
Roofing and Damp Proofing (1973) Ltd.	Auckland 1		•	Roofing contractor	1976–1978	••	4,163	600				
Allen Lawrence Taylor In relation to Roofing and Da	Auckland 1		•	Company director	1976-1978	• •	• •	••				
South Pacific Playgrounds Ltd.	Rotorua			Land and property owners	1975, 1976		3,690	400				
Lewis, Paul Anthony In relation to South Pacific Pl	Rotorua			Company director	1975, 1976	• •	••	••				
South Pacific Playgrounds Holdings Ltd.	Rotorua			Land and property owners	1975, 1976		1,021	200				
Lewis, Paul Anthony	Rotorua			Company director	1975, 1976		• •	••				
In relation to South Pacific Pl	aygrounds Holdin	gs Ltd.										
Southern Services (1960) Ltd Sport E. B. International	. Dunedin Christchurch			Transport operators Sports goods and clothing retailers	1978 1978		18,641 3,380	••				
(NZ) Ltd Sullivan Fitch and Associates . Ltd.	. Whangarei			Accountants	1977, 1978		8,128	••				
Tai Jade Company Ltd	. Christchurch . Christchurch			Manufacturers of jewellery Saddlery and leather	1979 1978–79	••	2,110 4,299	••				
Waste Management Ltd	. Christchurch			goods manufacturers Business refuse and disposal contractors	1978-79		975	••				
	. Wellington			Printer	1978		827	100				
Wyatt, William Joseph D. L. Youngs Pharmacy (Rotorua) Ltd.	. Invercargill Rotorua	:		Secondhand dealer Pharmacy	1978 1978		249 1,452	175				

## SCHEDULE IV

Persons other than those in Schedule III who have been Charged with Penal Tax for Failing to make Tax Deductions from Source Payments or, having Made such Deductions, have Failed to Account for them to the Commissioner of Inland Revenue. Persons Charged in Respect of Offences Occurring up Until 31 March 1977 Have Been Proceeded Against under Section 34 of the Income Tax Assessment Act 1957. Thereafter proceedings have been taken under Section 369 of the Income Tax Act 1976.

(1)	(2) Address		(3)	(4)	(4)		(6) Amount of Penal Tax Imposed
Name			Occupation or Description	Year(s) in Which Offence(s) Occurred		Amount of Tax Deductions Involved in Offence(s)	
						\$	s
Abbe Credit Ltd Admiral Commercial Cleaners Ltd.	Mount Wellington Devonport		Secretarial/debt collectors Commercial cleaners	1978 1977, 197	78	6,007 1,339	500 100
Airea Industries Ltd.	Penrose		Electrical engineers	1978, 197	9	8,262	500
Allen Clothing Ltd	A1.1 4 (C1		Clothing manufacturer	1977, 197		10,374	200
Allen, David Reginald	Ole at a tale and by		Draughtsman	1979		557	125
Allsports Developments NZ Ltd.	Auckland 1	••	Sporting goods	1978	• •	1,187	150
Ambrose Furniture Co. Ltd	Glen Eden		Cabinet makers	1978		18,505	1,000
Amies, Peter George			Draughtsman	1978		218	50
Anderson, Marcia			Caterer	1978, 197	79	769	100
R. D. Annan Ltd			Transport engineers	1978		6,856	400
Associated Industrial Distributors (Safety) Ltd.	Mount Roskill	• •	Industrial and domestic safety apparel distributors	1978, 197	79	7,728	750
Auckland Nursing Bureau Ltd.	Auckland 1		Nursing bureau	1979		7,152	100
Auckland Optical Services Ltd.	Auckland 1		Optical services	1977, 197	78	8,304	500
Audio Lab Électronics Ltd.	St. Heliers (formerly Glen Innes)		Manufacturers	1977, 197	78	17,849	1,000
Automotive Instrument Services Ltd.	Auckland 1	• • (•	Auto instrument repairs/ retailers	1978	• •	719	250
Baigent, Kelvin Dennis	Richmond	herosa.	Butcher	1979		398	40
Banks, Jack Reid			Factory proprietor	1978		3,153	500
Barnaby John Food Parlour Ltd	Christchurch		Restaurant proprietors	1979		1,457	500
Barry Newton And Co. Ltd			Builders	1979		274	150
Bartlett, Richard Stewart			Farmer	1979		152	_50
Beazley, John Frederick		• •	Contractor	1978, 197	79	10,127	750
Bemac Clothing Co. Ltd.			Clothing manufacturer	1978		8,523	400
Berkett, Cedric Ian			Market gardener	1977		765	100
Bhana, Ramesh Nana			Fruit shop proprietor	1978		202	75
J. D. Blackmore Ltd.			Sheetmetal fabricators	1978, 197	79	991	120
Boat Paint Ltd	Silverdale	. ••	Painters and boat repairers	1978	• •	3,412	350
Borlase, William Donald	Brightwater, Nelson		Butcher	1978		102	40
Borlase, Wilson Lloyd			Butcher	1978		102	40
Braid, Peter Robert	- T		Pig farmer	1978-79		1.096	200
Brian Edgar Marine	Mount Roskill		Marine electrical	1979		2,285	250
Electrical Ltd.			services			-,	